**ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 11 APRIL 2024** 

## Sale of shares by Robert Vilkaitis

The Manager Company Announcements Office ASX Limited Level 6, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

RAS Technology Holdings Ltd (ASX:RTH) ('RAS' or 'the Company') has been informed that Mr Robert Vilkaitis has sold 2,500,000 fully paid ordinary shares (Shares) in the capital of the Company.

As a consequence, the remaining holdings of Mr Robert Vilkaitis are 9,539,066 Shares, representing approximately 21%.

For and on behalf of the Board:

Justin Mouchacca Company Secretary

- Ends -

This announcement was authorised for release by the Board of RAS.

For Further Information:

#### **Investor Enquiries:**

investor@racingandsports.com.au

#### **Media Enquiries:**

Simon Hinsley simon@nwrcommunications.com.au +61 401 809 653

### **About Racing and Sports**

Founded in 1999, RAS Technology Holdings Limited ('Racing and Sports') is a leading provider of fully integrated premium data and enhanced content to the global racing and wagering industries. It services consumer and enterprise markets and its clients span the spectrum of the racing and wagering industries such as Entain Group (including Ladbrokes and Neds), Flutter Group (including Sportsbet, Paddy Power and Betfair), Tabcorp, BlueBet Holdings Limited (ASX: BBT), Bet365, Singapore Pools, Australian Turf Club, Hong Kong Jockey Club and Racing Victoria.



# Notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)

The Manager
Company Announcements Office
ASX Limited
Level 6, 20 Bridge Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

RAS Technology Holdings Ltd (ASX:RTH) ('RAS' or 'the Company') refers to the announcement on 11 April 2024 in relation to the sale by Mr Robert Vilkaitis of 2,500,000 fully paid ordinary shares (Shares) in the Company.

This notice is given under section 708A(5)(e)(ii) of the Act, as modified by ASIC Corporations (Sale Offers by Controllers) Instrument 2016/81.

The Company advises that:

- a) Mr Robert Vilkaitis sold the relevant securities in the Company without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Act;
- b) As at the date of this notice, the Company has complied with:
  - i. The provisions of Chapter 2M of the Act as they apply to the Company; and
  - ii. Sections 674 and 674A of the Act; and
- c) As at the date of this notice, there is no "excluded information" of the type referred to in sections 708A(7) or 708A(8) of the Act.

For and on behalf of the Board:

Justin Mouchacca Company Secretary

- Ends -

This announcement was authorised for release by the Board of RAS.

